Primary Contact's First Name: Jane

Primary Contact's Last Name: Doe

**Primary Contact's Title:** Executive Director

**Primary Contact's Pronouns:** she/her/hers

Primary Contact's Email: janedoe@localorganization.org

Primary Contact's Phone: 123-456-7890

**Organization Name:** Local Organization

Organization Address: 123 Main Street

City: Sunnyville

**Zip:** 01234

Is your organization a 501 (c)3, or do you have a 501 (c)3 that is willing to act as a fiscal agent? Yes

Nonprofit/Tax ID: 123456789

Organization Background: Local Organization is an advocacy organization that strives to reduce the systemic harms associated with the failed war on drugs by educating and empowering our communities to pursue alternatives to criminalization. Local Organization is committed to racial and economic justice for all, and centers the perspectives of those with lived experience in our campaign, outreach, and programming initiatives. Our leadership, which includes an Executive Director, Chief Financial Officer, and Chief Operating Officer, and nine-member board are demographically diverse, and made up entirely of individuals of diverse racial and ethnic groups who identify as members of underserved and underrepresented groups.

Website: localorganization.org

**Social Media Accounts:** 

Facebook URL

Instagram URL

LinkedIn URL

## How is your organization re-imagining policing?

Local Organization works to reimagine policing and divest from its historical harms through our advocacy campaigns and community engagement initiatives. We are specifically committed to reducing the role of police in response to opioid use by working with our community partners to pass a City Charter Amendment via ballot initiative that would allow for the legal operation of a healthcare facility that provides substance testing, use monitoring, and wraparound intervention services for individuals who use drugs. By providing individuals who use drugs a stigma-free, monitored location free from police intervention and persecution, we drastically increase our opportunities to reduce overdose-related deaths and health incidents, and provide a pathway to care when individuals are ready.

Project or Campaign Title: Sunnyville Safe Consumption Initiative

**Project or Campaign Description:** The Sunnyville Safe Consumption Initiative seeks to pass Amendment 1 during the April 1, 2024 municipal election, which would update the Sunnyville City Charter to allow for the legal operation of supervised consumption sites. The campaign will utilize paid TV, radio, and Facebook advertising; strategic deployment of social and earned media; two rounds of mailers; and three rounds of virtual phone banking to all of Sunnyville's registered voters.

What is your organization's approximate annual budget? \$350,000

If there is an overall project budget that this funding will be applied to, what is the project budget? The total budget for the Sunnyville Safe Consumption Initiative is \$150,000.

Amount Requested (maximum \$10,000): \$10,000

Period being covered: January 1, 2024 - April 1, 2024

What will the money be used for and what impact are you hoping to achieve with these funds?

Local Organization is seeking a \$10,000 grant from the ACLU of Florida's Partners in Freedom Fund to hire two part-time canvassers, to complement our full-time, paid campaign staff of eight, in order to conduct an aggressive on-the-ground and digital get out the vote operation to educate voters about the issue, what's at stake, and the importance of voting YES on 1 on April 1.